Two portions of land situate at Pereybere, in the district of Riviere
du Rempart, both bounded as per report of Mr J C D’Hotman de
Villiers, SLS, dated 09.06.1982, registered in Reg: LS 22 No.4644,
viz:

1. The first one of an extent of 34.40 perches (thirty four 
decimal forty perches) or 1,452m2 (one thousand four 
hundred and fifty two square metres) as follows: 

- Towards the North West, by Mr. Habib Aubeeluck or 
assigns, on 24.50m; 

- Towards North East, by Mr. Eynaud, on 58.50m; 
- Towards the South East, by the axis of a common & party 

road 5.50m wide, on 25.10m; and 
- Towards the South West, by portion no 4, on 59.50m. 

Together with the buildings existing thereon and all 
appurtenances thereof generally whatsoever, without any 
exception nor reservation. 

2. The second one of an extent of 15.75 perches (Fifteen 
decimal Seventy Five Perches) or 664.79m2 (Six Hundred 
and Sixty Four Square Metres) as follows: 

Towards the North West, by Mr. Habib Aubeeluck or assign,
on 32.40m; -
- Towards North East, by portion no 3, on 59.50m; 
- Towards the South East, by the axis of a common & party 

road 5.50m wide, on 4.55m; and –
- Towards the South West, by Mr.

[...]

CENTIMETRES (30 m 48 cm). La mesure employée est le mètre.
Ensemble tout ce qui peut en dépendre et en faire partie sans
aucune exception ni réserve, le tout plus amplement décrit et
aborné au titre ci-après relaté. PROPRIETE Suivant contrat
contenant quittance du prix de soixante cinq mille roupies (Rs
65,000.00) dressé par Me Rajkumar Lallah, notaire, les
07/05/1993 et 28/07/1993 enregistré et transcrit au Volume
2599/29, Monsieur et Madame Huroon Dhowtall ont vendu à
Monsieur Rajendranath BOODHOOA, pendant son susdit 
mariage, la portion de terrain ci-dessus désignée.

[...]

“Un bâtiment residentiel à étage en blocs de ciment sous
dalles d’une superficie totale d’environ TROIS MILLE PIEDS
CARRES (3,000 P2) soit DEUX CENT SOIXANTE DIX HUIT
METRES CARRES ET SOIXANTE ET ONZE CENTIEME DE
METRE CARRE (278.71 M2) érigé sur une portion de terrain de la
contenance de CENT QUARANTE HUIT METRES CARRES (148
M2) situé au quartier de la Rivière du Rempart, lieudit Camp Carol,
Grand Baie, étant le Lot 81B du terrain de l’Etat, loué du 
gouvernement de la République de Maurice. (PIN Number :-
1305100051) The said portion of land of ONE HUNDRED AND
FORTY EIGHT SQUARE METRES (148 M2), being held on lease
from the Government of Mauritius by Mr. NABEEBOCUS
Mohammad Anwar as from the 06/08/2010 for the term of FORTY
NINE AND A FRACTION YEARS ensuing to expire on the
30/06/2060 as stipulated in the State Land Lease Agreement
made on the 19/10/2010 and 04/11/2010, registered and

[...]

whatsoever, without any exception or reservation, the whole as 
morefully described in title deeds drawn up by Mr. Roland Constantin,
Notary Public on the 08/02/2013, registered and transcribed on the
14/02/2013 in TV 8800/53 and TV 8800/54. 2. A Portion of land of the
extent of TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX DECIMAL FIVE SQUARE
METRES (266.50 M²), being Lot No. 2 of portion B situated in the 
district of Port Louis place called La Paix Street and bounded as per
report drawn up by Mr. M S. Hasan Miyan, Sworn Land Surveyor,
dated 14/10/2011 registered in Reg . B 181/314 and susequently
amended by a corrigendum report dated 18/11/2011 and closed on the

[...]

Neighbourhood:- Neighbourhood mainly consists of semi-luxurious
residential buildings in a heavily built-up residential zone. There are a
few commercial buildings along La Paix street. All amenities including
public transport are available in the region. 2. TWO HUNDRED AND
SIXTY SIX DECIMAL FIVE SQUARE METRES (266.50 M²), being Lot
No. 2 of portion B situated in the district of Port Louis place called La
Paix Street:- Land Zoning:- Residential Site:- The square shaped land
has an uneven topography – land slopes downwards from front to rear
part – with a frontage of 16.10 metres to Dugarreau Street.